
CALICO GHOST TOWN -  Addendum No. 2 Page 1 of 2 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

TO THE BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, GENERAL CONDITIONS, 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS, AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 

CALICO GHOST TOWN - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
 

PROJECT NO.: 1378.0160 

August 14, 2024 
 
The Contract Documents for the above-referenced project are hereby amended in the following manner 
and the following manner only: 

I. All provisions of this Addendum No. 2 are hereby incorporated into the Contract Documents, and 
Bidders shall account for all provisions pursuant to this Addendum No. 1 when submitting their bid 
proposals. Each Bidder shall include a dated and signed copy of this Addendum with their 
sealed bid proposal. 

1. ITEM NO. 1:  MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

Contractors are advised of the following changes in Section A: Bidding Requirements and 
Advertisement for Bids of the Specifications. 

 
A. Contractors are advised of the following changes in the Advertisement for Bids section of the bid 

package (Page AB-2) issued on August 07, 2024 and Addendum No. 01 issued on August 13, 
2024 shall be replaced with: 

 

A Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting is now scheduled for August 22, 2024 (Thursday) at 10:00 
A.M. at the project site located at 36600 Ghost Town Road, Yermo, CA 92325, with the 
coordinates 34.950835, -116.864919. This meeting supersedes the date indicated in 
Addendum 1 due to the non-availability of the Regional Park’s personnel to attend. BIDS 
SUBMITTED BY FIRMS NOT ATTENDING THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE 
REJECTED AS NONRESPONSIVE.  

 

Contractors are advised of the following change as it appears within Section A, Bidding Requirements, 
Instructions to Bidders of the Specifications: 

 
B. Contractors are advised that Item 1.B of the Instructions to Bidders section of the bid package 

(Page IB-1) issued on August 07, 2024 and Addendum No. 01 issued on August 13, 2024, shall 
be replaced with: 

 



CALICO GHOST TOWN -  Addendum No. 2 Page 2 of 2 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

 

A Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting is now scheduled for August 22, 2024 (Thursday) at 10:00 AM 
at the project site located at 36600 Ghost Town Road, Yermo, CA 92325, with the 
coordinates: 34.950835, -116.864919. This meeting supersedes the date indicated in 
Addendum 1 due to the non-availability of the Regional Park’s personnel to attend.  BIDS 
SUBMITTED BY FIRMS NOT ATTENDING THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE 
REJECTED AS NONRESPONSIVE. 

Contractors are advised of the following change as it appears within Section A., Bidding 
Requirements, Bid Proposal of the Specifications: 

 

A. Contractors are advised that the Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Date in the Bid Proposal section, 
page BP-1 of the bid package issued on August 07, 2024 and Addendum No. 01 issued on August 
13, 2024shall be replaced with: 

 

The mandatory Pre-Bid meeting date will now be changed to the original schedule of 
August 22, 2024, at 10:00 AM instead of August 21, 2024, at 10:00 AM, as indicated in 
Addendum No. 1. This meeting supersedes the date indicated in Addendum 1 due to the 
non-availability of the Regional Park’s personnel to attend.   

 
 

The above items modify the informal bid documents in the manner prescribed and in that manner only.  All 
other contract items will remain as originally intended.  The contractor will sign/date this addendum and submit 
it with their bid as an acknowledgment of receiving and complying with this addendum. 

 

 
ISSUE DATE: August 14, 2024, Date Acknowledged by Bidder:   

 
 

 
 
 
By: 

 

 
 
 

 
 
By: 

Russel Viloria, Project Manager Bidders Company Name 
Department of Public Works - Special Districts 
Project Management Division 

 

Bidders Signature 


		2024-08-14T12:47:38-0700
	Russel Viloria
	I am the author of this document




